(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings 000 t	HEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office OUR FILE HQ-6730 t t			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Daniel Saxer, Rene Fassler, and Stephan Michels  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached  Yes  No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Ismatec SA  Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: August 20, 13, and 15, 2003	Street Address: Feldeggstrasse 6  CH-8152 Glattbrugg, Switzerland  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  Yes  No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is August 20, 13, and 15, 2003  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Thomas L. Tarolli Internal Address: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell,  & Tummino L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  ☑ Enclosed is a check for the amount indicated above.  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
Street Address: <u>526 Superior Avenue, Suite 1111</u> City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>44114-1400</u>	8. Deposit Account No.  20-0090 (charge for insufficient fees only)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  Thomas L. Tarolli Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 20,177  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
716/2003 SDENBOB1 00000041 10661695  Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 014501 FRAME: 0155

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney	Docket

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

HOSE CARTRIDGE FOR A PERISTALTIC PUMP

sell and assign to

Ismatec SA

a corporation of having a business address at

Switzerland Feldeggstrasse 6 CH-8152 Glattbrugg Switzerland

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

	INVENTOR: SIGNATURE or	d DATE	RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRES
		Date: 20.8.03	Zwyssigstr. 11 CH-8048 Zurich, Switzerland
201	Type: Daniel Saxer	Witness: Martin Schick	ar outo Barron, burgarrana
)2	Sign:  Type: Poné Fäggler	Date: /3, 8,03	Michelstr. 32 CH-8049 Zurich, Switzerland
2	Type: René Fässler	Witness: Martin Schiek	
203	Sign: Cliebel	Date: 15. Aug. 03	Trottenrain 15 CH-8474 Dinhard, Switzerland
20	Type: Stephan Michels	Witness: Martin Schiek	
204	Sign:	Date:	
12	Type:	Witness:	

PATENT RECORDED: 09/12/2003 REEL: 014501 FRAME: 0156